TOP \$190.00 256540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/01/2003 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| IlHealthAllies, Inc. | FORMERLY HealthAllies.com, Inc. | 10/01/2003 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | UnitedHealth Group Incorporated | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9900 Bren Road East | |
| Internal Address: | MN008-T410 | |
| City: | Minnetonka | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55343 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2565407 | Н |
| Registration Number: | 2565406 | Н |
| Registration Number: | 2573865 | Н |
| Registration Number: | 2562532 | HEALTHALLIES |
| Registration Number: | 2589779 | HEALTHALLIES |
| Registration Number: | 2589777 | HEALTHALLIES |
| Registration Number: | 2432313 | HEALTHALLIES.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0542

900065064

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-2978

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UHGZ:003-HEALTHALLIES |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karla S. Lambert |
| Signature: | /Karla S. Lambert/ |
| Date: | 12/19/2006 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=HealthAllies_UHG_Assignment#page1.tif source=HealthAllies_UHG_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HealthAllies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 450 North Brand Blvd., 2nd Floor, Glendale, California, 91203 adopted and used the following marks, for which it obtained the following United States trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| H (Stylized) | 2565407 | April 30, 2002 |
| H (Stylized) | 2565406 | April 30, 2002 |
| H (Stylized) | 2573865 | May 28, 2002 |
| HEALTHALLIES | 2562532 | April 16, 2002 |
| HEALTHALLIES | 2589779 | July 2, 2002 |
| HEALTHALLIES | 2589777 | July 2, 2002 |
| HEALTHALLIES.COM | 2432313 | February 27, 2001 |

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated ("UHG"), a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T410, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343, desires to confirm its acquisition of said Marks and the above-referenced registrations, and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks as of October 1, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HealthAllies, Inc. does hereby confirm and assign, effective as of October 1, 2003 to UHG all its right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the above-identified registrations of said Marks, including the right to enforce the Marks and the above-

25726242,1

1

identified registrations of said Marks, and the right to recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Health Allies, Inc.

| • | | By: Thomas I m' Line |
|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | Name: Thomas J. McGuire |
| | | Title: Assistant Secretary |
| | | Date: 12/18/06 |
| STATE OF CONNECTICUT | § | |
| COUNTY OF Hartford | § § | Yu. |
| personally appeared Thomas is subscribed to the foregoing | JAC (ox instrument te identified | |
| | | CX 10-1 och |

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

My Commission Expires: _____

2

RECORDED: 12/19/2006